
 

‘Hello’ and ‘Goodbye’ to the fabulous Cranbourne Primary Community. Despite 

the wild rain, wind and sun over the last 2 weeks, I have thoroughly enjoyed my 

time as part of your school community. 

The word PRIDE proudly dominates the entrance to the school, but it doesn’t stop 
there; the qualities that form PRIDE are evident everyday across the                      
classrooms and the yards. The quality that struck me the most was the respect the 
students demonstrate for themselves, their peers and their environment. This 
speaks to the drive for outstanding wellbeing support and academic                     
excellence that drives the actions of teachers, education support and leaders 
across the school. I have taken back lots of learnings and observations to my home 
school, Rangebank Primary School, and I hope that I have shared a little of some of 
Rangebank’s good practise with my colleagues here. 

Hazel Barker                                                                                                     
Acting school Principal 

PRINCIPAL’S NEWS 

REMINDER 
 

 

 

School Hats will be            
required in Term 4                            

Students without a hat 
will be sent to the Deck at  

recess and lunch 

Dates  To Remember 

Thurs 

30th Oct 

Grade 1 Excursion      

Botanical Gardens  

Fri       

31st Oct 
Assembly 2:30 

Mon  

3rd Nov 

Curriculum Day              

NO STUDENTS AT 

SCHOOL 

Mon   

4th Nov 

Melbourne Cup Day              

NO STUDENTS AT 

SCHOOL 

Fri       

7th Nov 

Grade 1 stay late  

Grade 2 sleep over 

Issue 16 - 29th October, 2025 

2026 Prep Enrolments Now Open 

Our 2026 Prep Enrolments are now open.  If you have a child who is due to start school in 2026 please contact the office for more 

details. School Tours are being held Wednesdays at 9.30 (by appointment only). If you know of any families who have a child due to 

start next year and would like to have a look around the school they can contact the office and book in a tour.  

PLEASE NOTE THERE WILL BE NO SCHOOL ON 

MONDAY 3RD AND TUESDAY 4TH NOVEMBER  

DUE TO CURRICULUM DAY & MELBOURNE CUP PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

SEE YOU ALL BACK AT SCHOOL ON WEDNESDAY 5TH NOVEMBER 

Thursday  

4th December  

More details to follow 

Friday 12th December  

More details to follow 





Learning  

Community 

Home  

Group 
Student    

 

FA Aliyah Lyhua 

FB Scarlett L Hudson 

FC Lukah Alayna 

 

JA Locki Rayan 

JB Mia Arham 

JC Caiden Nethuki 

JD Lia Cyprian 

 

MA Kevin Mason 

MB Alia Mahla 

MC Meloedy C Shakira 

 

SA Maneesha Zoe 

SB Faiza Dylan 

SC Tahlia R Sam 

PE  Levi W SB Dylan W SB 

ART Alayna FC Eliza MC 

CULTURAL STUDIES Amir MA Scarlett L FB 

INTERVENTION  Amelia JD Aayan MA  

CHAMPIONS OF THE 
WEEK 

DEVELPOING PRIDE 

Adan Lexi J Bo  Chase 

Zeinab Rayan Emran Ruhan 

Blake Remi Jasmine Aliyah 

 Zahra Dajah  



Monday 27th October Tuesday 28th October Wednesday 29th October 

 

Thursday 30th October 

Grade 1 Indigenous            

Excursion - Cranbourne 

Botanical Gardens 

Friday 31st October  

Assembly 2:30pm                            

in the gym 

 

Monday 3rd November 

Curriculum Day 

NO STUDENTS AT SCHOOL 

Tuesday 4th November 

Melbourne Cup Day 

NO STUDENTS AT SCHOOL 

Wednesday 5th November 

 

Thursday 6th November 

 

Friday 7th November 

Grade 1 Stay Late 

Grade 2 Sleepover 

Monday 10th November  

 

Tuesday 11th November 

Remembrance Day 

2026 Foundation Transition 

Wednesday 12th November 

Project Rocket - Gades 3-6 

Thursday 13th November 

 

Friday 14th November  

Assembly 2:30pm                            

in the gym 

 

Monday 17th November  

RSPCA - Pet Safety Talk 

FC, JC, SA, SB & SC 

Tuesday 18th November 

RSPCA - Pet Safety Talk 

MA, MB & MC 

Wednesday 19th November 

 

Thursday 20th November 

 

Friday 21st November  

 

Monday 24th November  

 

Tuesday 25th November 

2026 Foundation Transition 

 

 

Wednesday 26th November 

 

Thursday 27th November Friday 28th November 

Assembly 2:30pm                            

in the gym 

Monday 1st December 

 

Tuesday 2nd December 

 

Wednesday 3rd December 

 

Thursday 4th December 

End of year Christmas 

Concert   

Friday 5th December 

Colour Fun Run 

 

Monday 8th December Tuesday 9th December 

2026 Foundation Transition 

and parent meeting 

State Wide Transition Day 

 

Wednesday 10th December Thursday 11th December Friday 12th December 

Grade 6 Graduation 

Please Note: No Assembly 

will be held today 

Monday 15th December Tuesday 16th December  Wednesday 17th December Thursday 18th December 

Last Day of School 

for 2025 

2:30pm Finish 

 

 

 

 

OSHC AVAILABLE TODAY  

Coming Up at Cranbourne Primary……... 





Friday 5th December 

Take advantage of the AMAZING online portal that is included with our fundraiser! 

There are lots of interactive features, and plenty of rewards up for grabs, like free incentive prize credit and Monstar promotional prizes.        

Let's make the most of our resources and start fundraising now! 

A couple of Important dates to remember are: 

 Online Fundraising Closes: 21st November 

 Online Prize Ordering Opens: 22nd November 

 Online Prize Ordering Closes: 29th November 

If you are collecting cash donations and unable convert these to online donations, please ensure all cash and                                                      

your child’s booklet are returned to the school by Monday, 16th November. 

If you prefer that your child does not participate, please notify the school by emailing us at cranbourne.ps@education.vic.gov.au. 

mailto:cranbourne.ps@education.vic.gov.au




Have you changed your  

address, phone                  

number or work             

details? 

Has your child been                         

diagnosed with                 

Asthma or an  Allergy? 

It is vital that all                   

information held by 

the school is up to 

date. 

 Please contact our 

office staff or email the 

school with any   

changes  required.  

In the case of a medical      

condition the school 

will require                             

documentation from 

the doctor.  If  unsure 

please contact us.  

BREAKFAST CLUB  

IS ON EVERY MORNING              

IN THE GYM FROM 8:30am 
 

COME ALONG & HAVE  SOME 

TOAST, CEREAL OR FRUIT           

WITH YOUR FRIENDS 

 






